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Narrative of Resolution:
Apportion the Mortgage Tax

If Resolution requires expenditure of County Funds, provide the following information:
Amount to be authorized by Resolution: Click or tap here to enter text.

Are funds already budgeted? Choose an item.

Specify Compliance with Procurement Procedures:

RESOLUTION NO. INTRODUCED BY MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET COMMITTEE TO
APPORTION MORTGAGE TAX

WHEREAS, Section 261 of the Tax Law of the State of New York requires apportionment of the
mortgage tax, and

WHEREAS, the County Clerk and the County Treasurer have submitted a quarterly report, for the
period of July 2022 to September 2022, to the Clerk of the Legislature, and

WHEREAS, The County Legislature has apportioned, among the various towns and incorporated
villages of the County of Sullivan, the equitable share of the mortgage tax;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the County Treasurer draw checks for each of the
towns and villages the quarterly mortgage tax so apportioned, as follows:

TOWNS
Bethel 53,107.58
Callicoon 44,619.35
Cochecton 9,750.17
Delaware 21,123.47
Fallsburg 244,114.95
Forestburgh 14,943.70
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Fremont
Highland
Liberty
Lumberland
Mamakating
Neversink
Rockland
Thompson

Tusten

Bloomingburg
Jeffersonville
Liberty
Woodridge

Waurtsboro

TOTAL

Moved by

29,957.66
44,421.84
76,378.61
17,787.15

110,135.30

17,918.78
33,729.47

234,130.97
35,343.69

VILLAGES

3,405.17

2,789.45

13,448.36

3,803.72

4,453.37

1,015,362.76

seconded by
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declared duly adopted on motion
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